## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Courtaulds Coatings (Holdings) Limited		110/30/1998	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Coatings Limited	
Street Address:	16 Connaught Place	
Internal Address:	Oriel House	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W22ZB	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Prop	erty Type	Number	Word Mark
Registratio	n Number:	0565533	INTER-SEAL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)693-4236

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dawn.anthony@akzonobel.com
Correspondent Name: Lainie E. Parker/Akzo Nobel Inc.

Address Line 1: 7 Livingstone Avenue

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Dobbs Ferry, NEW YORK 10522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INTER-SEAL

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David H. Vickrey
Address Line 1: 7 Livingstone Avenue

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0406

Address Line 4: Dobbs Ferry, NEW YORK 10522				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn Anthony			
Total Attachments: 1 source=INTERSEAL#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0407



# **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION** ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 63604

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

COURTAULDS COATINGS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

INTERNATIONAL COATINGS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 30th October 1998

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

For The Registrar Of Companies

COMPANIES HOUSE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0408